
  
 

Three Simple Numbers. One Helpful Voice. Dial 2-1-1 or Call Toll Free 1-877-211-5253 to Connect with Us 24-Hours a Day.  

Ottawa County Mobile Food Pantry Schedule 
March 2024 

Schedule as of 2/26/24 – Schedule subject to change. 

Visit www.call-211.org or dial 2-1-1 to confirm schedule is current. 

Day Date Registration Location Address 

Friday March 1 9:00 am Saint Patrick’s Church (sponsored by Love in Action) 920 Fulton St., Grand Haven 

Monday March 4 5:30 pm Holland Seventh-Day Adventist Church 11385 Ottagan St., Holland 

Thursday March 7  4:30 pm Community Reformed Church 10376 Felch St., Zeeland 

Thursday March 7 6:00 pm Hudsonville Congregational UCC 4950 32nd Ave., Hudsonville 

Saturday March 9 10:00 am Holy Cross Lutheran 1481 Baldwin St., Jenison 

Monday March 11 5:00 pm North Holland Reformed Church 12050 New Holland St., Holland 

Tuesday March 12 10:00 am 
Church of the Savior (sponsored by Coopersville 
Cares) 

180 N. 68th Ave., Coopersville 

Tuesday March 12 5:30 pm Georgetown CRC 6475 40th Ave., Hudsonville 

Friday March 15 9:00 am Saint Patrick’s Church (sponsored by Love in Action) 920 Fulton St., Grand Haven 

Saturday March 16 2:00 pm Lighthouse Community Church 7624 Lake Michigan Dr., Allendale 

Monday March 18 4:30 pm Holland High School 600 Van Raalte Ave., Holland 

Tuesday March 19 6:00 pm Zeeland Schools 175 W. Roosevelt St., Zeeland 

Saturday March 23 9:30 am Third CRC 10 W. Central Ave., Zeeland 

Monday March 25 5:15 pm Harlem Reformed Church 6854 144th Ave., Holland 

Tuesday March 26 6:00 pm St. Luke Lutheran Church 17122 2nd St., Nunica 

Wednesday March 27 5:30 pm Engedi Church 710 Chicago Dr., Holland 

Thursday March 28 4:30 pm Community Reformed Church 10376 Felch St., Zeeland 

    

Dialing 2-1-1 Connects People to Resources Like:       Caregiver Support Food Programs 

                                                                                               Substance Abuse Services                  Housing/Utility Assistance  

     Counseling Holiday Assistance Programs 

http://www.call-211.org/

